Accumulated Amortization of ClAC by Classification
Schedule of AFUDC Rates Used
Annual Advances For Construction Additions and Balances
Calculation of Working Capital Allowance
Comparative Balance Sheet - Assets
Comparative Balance Sheet - Liabilities

SCHEDULE
NUMBER

A- 1
A-2
A-3
A-4
A-5
A-6
A-7
A-8
A-9
A-I 0
A-I 1
A-I 2
A-I 3
A-I 4
A-I 5
A-I 6
A-I 7
A-I 8
A-I 9

PAGE
NUMBER

3
4
5
8

10
15
20
21
23
28
33
35
40
42
47
48
49
50
53

c

2

4

Schedule of Water Rate Base Florida Public Service Commission

Sunny Hills
Docket No. 060368-WS
Test Year Ending December 31 of
Historical 2005, Projected 2006 & 2007

Schedule: A-I

Preparer: Robert M. Griffin
Page: 1 o f1

Explanation: Provide the calculation of the average Water rate base for the test year, showing all adjustments.
All non-used and useful items should be reported as Plant Held For Future Use.

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) - (6) (7) (8) (9)
Projected Test Year 2007 Historical Base Year 2005 Intermediate Year 2006

Average Adjusted Adjusted Adjusted
Line Balance Average Average Average Supporting
No. Description Per Books Adjustments Balance Adjustments Balance Adjustments Balance Schedules

0 2,278,649 2,278,649 176,639 2,455,288 685,456 3,140,745 A-5 1 Utility Plant in Service

10,779 0 10,779 0 10,779 A-5 2 Utility Land & Land Rights 0 10,779

3 Less: Non-Used & Useful Plant 0 (901,946) (901,946) (54.827) (956,772) (293,579) (1,250,351) A-7

4 Construction Work in Progress 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

5 Less: Accumulated Depreciation 0 (1,054,378) (1,054,378) (42,312) (1,096,690) (62,592) (1 , I  59,282) A-9

6 Less: ClAC 0 (208,889) (208,889) (78,982) (287,872) (29,276) (317,148) A-I2

7 Accumulated Amortization of CIAC 0 65,938 65,938 5,679 71,616 8,057 79,673 A-I4

8 Acquisition Adjustments 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

9 Less: Accum. Amort. of Acq. Adjustments 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

10 Less: Advances For Construction 0 0 0 0 0 0 A-I6

34,398 21,302 55,700 A-I7 11 Working Capital Allowance 0 35,409 35,409 (1,010)

12 Total Rate Base 0 225.562 225,562 5,186 230,747 329,368 560,116

Note: 2005 Per Book balances are zero since system’s balances were aggregated at an Administrative Level pending the PSC Order regarding proper balances at 6/04 acquisition. VI

3 printed 1 111 712006 538 AM

Schedule of Sewer Rate Base Florida Public Service Commission

Sunny Hills
Docket No. 060368-WS
Test Year Ending December 31 of
Historical 2005, Projected 2006 8,2007

Schedule: A-2

Preparer: Robert M. Griffin
Page: 1 of 1

Explanation: Provide the calculation of the average Sewer rate base for the test year, showing all adjustments.
All non-used and useful items should be reported as Plant Held For Future Use.

[…]

Analysis of Maintenance Expenses
Schedule of Allocated Expenses
Net Depreciation Expense - Water
Net Depreciation Expense - Sewer
Taxes Other Than Income

SCHEDULE
NUMBER

B-I
B-2
B-3
B-4
B-5
B-6
B-7

B-7 Sup1
8-8

B-8 Sup1
B-9

B-I  0
B-I  1
B-I 2
B-I 3
B-14
B-I 5

PAGE
NUMBER

57
58
59
64
65
69
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
83
86
89

56

Schedule of Water Net Operat ing Income

Sunny Hills
Docket  No. 060368-WS
Schedule Year Ended December 31 of:
Historical 2005, Projected 2006 & 2007

Flor ida Publ ic  Service Commiss ion

Schedule: B-1

Preparer: Jack Schreyer
Page: 1 o f 1

Explanation: Provide the calculation of net operating income for the test year. I f  amortization (Line 4) is related to any amount other than
an acquisition adjustment, submit an additional schedule showing a description and calculation of charge.

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (10) (11)
Adjusted Requested Requested Per Utility Adjusted Adjusted

Line Books Test Year Test Year Adjustments Intermd. Yr Adjustments Rate Year Revenue Annual Supporting
No. Description 2005 Adjustment 2005 2005-06 2006 2006-07 2007 Adjustment Revenues Schedules

1 OPERATING REVENUES 189,612 447 190,059 25,093 215.153 18.668 233.820 99,688 333,509 8-4

B-5 42,427 187,238 1,472 188,711 2 Operation & Maintenance 140,650 4,365 145,015 (203) 144,812
3 Depreciation, net of ClAC Amort.,U&U 0 18.349 18,349 5,445 23,794 17,948 41,742 0 41.742 B-13
4 Amortization 0 0 0 3.457 3,457 0 3,457 0 3,457 B-3
5 Taxes Other Than Income 27,068 (9.681) 17.387 7,960 25,346 5,126 30,472 4,486 34,958 8-15
6 Provision for Income Taxes
7 OPERATING EXPENSES

8,446 5.502 13,948 (3,479) 10,469 (21,529) (1 1,060) 31,077 20.01 7 c-I
176.163 18,535 194.698 13.1 80 207,878 43,971 251,850 37.035 288.885

8 NET OPERATING INCOME 13.449 (1 8,088) (4,639) 11,913 7,275 (25,304) (18.029) 62,653 44,624
9 RATEBASE 0 225,562 225,562 5,186 230.747 329,368 560,116 560.1 16 A- 1
10 RATE OF RETURN -2.06% 7.97%

57 printed 1111 712006 5:38 AM

Schedule of Sewer Net Operating Income

Sunny Hil ls
Docket  No. 060368-WS
Schedule Year Ended December 31 of:
Historical 2005. Projected 2006 8.2007

Flor ida Publ ic  Service Commission

Schedule: 6-2

Preparer: Jack Schreyer
Page: 1 o f 1

Explanation: Provide the calculation of net operating income for the test year. If amortization (Line 4) is related to any amount other than
an acquisition adjustment, submit an additional schedule showing a description and calculation of charge.

(1 1 (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (10) (11)
Per Utility Adjusted Adjusted Adjusted Requested Requested

Line Books Test Year Test Year Adjustments Intermd. Yr Adjustments Rate Year Revenue Annual Supporting
2006-07 2007 Adjustment Revenues Schedules No. Description 2005 Adjustment 2005 2005-06 2006

1 OPERATING REVENUES 89.525 1,157 90,683 3,132 93,815 5,283 99,097 38,316 137,413 6-4

2 Operation & Maintenance 77,007 1,490 78,497 (5,482) 73,015 12,301 85,316 566 85,882 B-6
3 Depreciation, net of ClAC Amort.,U&U 0 8,700 8,700 1,570 10,270 5,395 15,665 0 15,665 6-1 4
4 Amortization 0 0 0 991 99 1 0 991 0 991 6-3
5 Taxes Other Than Income 10,887 /1.903) 8.984 1.528 10.512 1.247 11.759 1.724 13.484 6-1 5
6 Provision for Income Taxes 466 (2,086) (1,621) 1,157 (463) (5,993) (6:456) 13:049 6,593 c- 1

7 OPERATING EXPENSES 88,360 6,201 94,561 (236) 94,324 12.951 107,275 15,339 122,614

8 NET OPERATING INCOME 1,165 (5.043) (3,878) 3,368 (509) (7,669) (8,178) 22,977 14.799
9 RATEBASE 0 122,087 122,087 4,082 126,169 60,586 186,755 186,755 A-2

P

10 RATE OF RETURN -3.18% 7.92%

58 printed 1111 712006 5:38 AM

Schedule of Adjustments to Operating Income Florida Public Service Commission

Sunny Hills
Docket No. 060368-WS
Schedule Year Ended: 12/31/2005

Schedule: 8-3
Page: l o f5
Preparer: Jack Schreyer

Historical I X 1 Projected [ 1

Explanation: Provide a detailed description of all adjustments to operating income per books, with a total for each
line item shown on the net operating income statement.

(1) (2) (3) (4)
Line
No. Description Water

UTILITY TEST YEAR ADJUSTMENTS - 2005
1 A.RNENUES
2 To reconcile booked revenues with billing analysis 447

[…]

21,895 (17,605) 4,290 1,631 (9,983) (8,352)

0 0 0 0 c-4
0 35,122 35,122 4,574 0 4,574 c-5
0 35,122 35,122 4,574 0 4,574

21.895 (52,728) (30,833) (2,943) (9.983) (12,926)

5.5% 5.5% 5.5% 5.5% 5.5% 5.5%

1,204 (2,900) (1,696) (162) (549) (71 1)

20,691 (14,705) 5,985 1,793 (9,434) (7,641)

35.0% 35.0% 35.0% 35.0% 35.0% 35.0%
7,242 (5,147) 2,095 628 (3,302) (2,674)

0 0 0 0 0 0 c-7

7,242 (5,147) 2,095 628 (3,302) (2,674)

1,204 (2,900) (1,696) (162) (549) (71 1)
7,242 (5,147) 2,095 628 (3,302) (2.674)

8,446 (8,047) 399 466 (3,851) (3,385)

92 Drinted 11/17/2006 538 AM

99

State and Federal Income Tax Calculation - Current Florida Public Service Commission

Sunny Hills
Docket No. 060368-WS
Test Year Ending 12/31/06
Historical [ ] Projected [ X 1

Schedule: C-2

Preparer: Jack Schreyer
Page: 2 of 3

Explanation: Provide the calculation of state and federal income taxes for the test year. Provide detail on
adjustments to income taxes and investment tax credits generated.

(3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8)
Sewer Water

(1)

Line 12/31/05 2006 12/31/06 12/31 105 2006 12/31/06 Supporting
No. Description Adjusted Adjustments Adjusted Adjusted Adjustments Adjusted Schedules

1 Taxable Operating Income before Interest 9,309 8,435 17,743 (5,498) 4,526 (973) B-1.8-2
2 Less: Interest Charges (5,019) 1,914 (3,105) (2.853) 997 (1,857) C-3

3 Taxable Income 4,290 10,349 14,638 (8,352) 5,522 (2.830)

4 Schedule M Adjustments
5 Permanent Differences 0 0 0 0 0 0 c-4
6 Timing Differences 35,122 (21,345) 13,778 4,574 (2,780) 1,794 c-5
7 Total Schedule M Adjustments 35,122 (21,345) 13,778 4,574 (2.780) 1,794

8 Taxable Income Before State Taxes (30,833) 31,694 861 (12,926) 8,302 (4.624)

9 State Tax Rate
10
11
12 State Income Taxes

5.5% 5.5% 5.5% 5.5% 5.5% 5.5%

(1,696) 1,743 47 (71 1) 457 (254)

13 Federal Taxable Income 5,985 8,606 14,591 (7,641) 5,066 (2,575)

14 Federal Tax Rate
15 Federal Income Taxes

35.0% 35.0% 35.0% 35.0% 35.0% 35.0%
2,095 3,Ol 2 5,107 (2,674) 1,773 (901 )

16 Less: Investment Tax Credit Realized This Year 0 0 0 0 0 0 G 7

17 Current Federal Income Taxes 2,095 3,012 5,107 (2,674) 1.773 (901 )

18 Summary:
19 Current State Income Tax
20 Current Federal Income Tax

21 Total Current Income Tax Expense (To C-1) 399 4,755 5,154 (3,385) 2,230 (1,156)

c

@

L
93 printed 11/17/2006 5% AM

104

Boomax Differences - Permanent Florida Public Service Commission

Sunny Hills
Docket No. 060368-WS
Schedule Year Ended December 31 of:
Historical 2005, Projected 2006 8 2007

Schedule: C-4

Preparer: Jack Schreyer
Page: 1 of 1

Explanation: Provide the description and amount of all booWtax differences accounted for as
permanent differences. This would include any items accounted for on a flow through basis.

(1) (2) (3) (4)
Line Amount Amount Amount
No. Description 2005 2006 2007

WATER

~

(1) (2) (3) (4)
Line Amount Amount Amount
No. Description 2005 2006 2007

WATER
1
2 None
3
4 Total

SEWER
5
6 None
7
8 Total

0 0 0

c

0 0 0

98 printed 1 1/17/2006 5:38 AM

105

Deferred Income Tax Expense Florida Public Service Commission

r

I ’,

Sunny Hills
Docket No. 060368-WS
Test Year Ending 12/31/05
Historical [ X ] Projected [ 1

Schedule: C-5

Preparer: Jack Schreyer
Page: 1 O f 3

Explanation: Provide the catculation of total deferred income tax expense for the test year. Provide detail on
items resulting in tax deferrals other than accelerated depreciation.

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8)
Water Sewer

Line 12/31/05 2005 12/31/05 12/31/05 2005 12/31/05 Supporting
No. Description Per Books Adjustments Adjusted Per Books Adjustments Adjusted Schedules

Timing Differences (Book Expense
Higher (Lower) than Tax Expense):

1 Tax Depreciation & Amortization 0 55,737 55,737 943 19,854 20,796
2 Book Depreciation & Amortization 0 48,500 48,500 0 19,854 19,854 B-13,14

3 Difference 0 7,237 7,237 943 0 943

4 Other Timing Differences (Itemize):
5 BadDebt 0 10,884 10,884 1,418 0 1,418
6 Regulatory Assets 0 9,765 9,765 1,272 0 1,272
7 All Other 0 0 0 0 0 0

8 Total Timing Differences (To C-2)

9 State Tax Rate
10 State Deferred Taxes

0 35,122 35.122 4,574 0 4,574

5.5% 5.5% 5.5% 5.5%
0 1,932 1,932 252 0 252

11 Timing Differences for Federal Taxes 0 33,191 33,191 4,323 0 4,323

12 Federal Tax Rate
13 Federal Deferred Taxes

14 Total Deferred Taxes (to C-I)

Recap Schedules: C-I, C-2

35.0% 35.0% 35.0% 35.0%
0 11,617 11,617 1,513 0 1,513

0 13,548 13,548 1,765 0 1,765

C

h

99 printed 1111 712006 5:38 AM

Accumulated Deferred Income Taxes - Summary Florida Public Service Commission

Sunny Hills
Docket No. 060368-WS
Schedule Year Ended December 31 of:
Historical 2005, Projected 2006 & 2007

Schedule: C-6

Preparer: Jack Schreyer
Page: 1 of3

Explanation: For each of the accumulated deferred tax accounts provide a summary of the ending balances as
reported on pages 2 and 3 of this schedule. The same annual balances should be shown.

(1 1 (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (1 0)
Account No. 283 Account No. -

Line Deferred Tax Liability Net Deferred Income Taxes